DocuSign Envelope ID: 60D9B716-9B33-41C2-AA3E-B83FICBEEASE CM3003

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: BOOSTER PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
DATE: 12/22/2021
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3003

TO CONTRACTOR: SAWCROSS CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS, INC.

Description: NSF Coating

Reason for Change Order: We have requested that Sawcross provide a change order proposal for coating the
interior face of the walls with a NSF approved coating

Original Contract Sum...........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiii $3.488.000.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $(31.225.00)
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order....................c..oo $3.456.775.00
Amount of this Change Order (Add)...........cooevviiiiiiiniinnn $25,106.35
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order..................... $3.481.881.35
The Contract Time will be 14 (fourteen) days
Previous Substantial Compicuon: uz/21/2023 Previous Final Completion: 03/23/2023
New Substantial Completion: 03/07/2023 New Final Completion: 04/06/2023
— 1/5/2022
APPROVED By: __1uuse by—bndluy DATE:
Teresa Irby-Butler, Project Manager
M AYS 1/5/2022
APPROVED BY: all, Eyrman. DATE:
Procurement Manager
1/5/2022
APPROVED BY: ' LB w patE: Y
Office of Management and Budget
APPROVED BY: __ wist (. May DATE: Y/7/2022
County Attorney’s Office
Tews E. Pope) pTCP 1/7/2022

APPROVED BY: DATE:
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager

APPROVED BY: N/A DATE:




DocuSign Envelope |D: 60D9B716-9B33-41C2-AA3E-B83F3CBEEABE

Thomas R. Ford, Chairman

ATTEST: N/A

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 71500533 562002 BPS

DATE:

CM3003




